

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE -

It's Time Texas Receives Best Place for Working Parents® Designation for 2024

Texas - [March 27, 2024] – It's Time Texas, a leading health-focused organization dedicated to empowering Texans to lead healthier lives, has been honored with the esteemed designation of "Best Place for Working Parents®" for the year 2024 by the Best Place for Working Parents® business network. This recognition highlights It's Time Texas's commitment to fostering a supportive and inclusive workplace environment that prioritizes the well-being and work-life balance of its employees.

"At It's Time Texas, we understand the challenges faced by working parents and are dedicated to providing them with the support and resources they need to thrive both personally and professionally," said Jamie Williams, CEO of It's Time Texas. "We are passionate about health for all Texans, and we believe that by equipping our staff to be engaged in both family and community, we enhance their quality of life and their ability to positively impact the health of the communities where they live, work, and play."

The Best Place for Working Parents[®] designation is awarded to organizations that demonstrate a commitment to supporting working parents through family-friendly policies and practices. It's Time Texas offers a range of benefits and programs designed to promote a healthy work culture, including flexible scheduling options, five weeks of paid time off (PTO), parental leave, and a caregiver support group.

"At It's Time Texas, we believe our employees are our greatest asset," said Lonnicia Maxwell, VP of Operations at It's Time Texas. "We pride ourselves on prioritizing work-life balance by providing our working parents with flexible scheduling options, parental leave, and a generous PTO policy. The overall health and well-being of our employees are always top of mind, which is why we offer comprehensive health, dental, and vision insurance to our employees and their dependents. It is a pleasure to serve this amazing group of professionals." It's Time Texas operates with a fully remote work environment, allowing its staff to work from anywhere across the state. This flexibility enables employees to achieve greater work-life balance while effectively serving the organization's mission.



It's Time Texas recognition as a Best Place for Working Parents[®] reflects the organization's ongoing dedication to creating a supportive and inclusive workplace culture where all employees can thrive.

For more information about It's Time Texas and its commitment to promoting health and wellbeing, visit itstimetexas.org

About It's Time Texas:

<u>It's Time Texas</u>, a statewide nonprofit dedicated to promoting healthier lives and more vibrant communities for ALL Texans. This is accomplished through innovative programs and community-centered initiatives encouraging physical activity, healthy eating, and overall well-being. Learn more at <u>itstimetexas.org</u>.